

IN THE COURT OF THE LD ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE 1ST COURT,  
BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

Crl Revision-28/24

U/S----438/440 of B.N.S.S.

Sri Bijoy Biswas  
.....Petitioners

VS

1. Smt Jharna Biswas  
2.State of West Bengal  
.....O.P/Respondant

Order No. 1 dated  
24.09.2024

This is an application U/S---438/440 of B.N.S.S. filed by Sri Bijoy Biswas against respondents Smt Jharna Biswas and the State of West Bengal against order dated 29.08.2024 in c/w M Case No 102/2018 passed by Ld. JM, Bongaon.  
Certified copy of the impugned order has not been filed.  
Register the case as Crl Revision No—28/24.  
Process fee is not paid.  
Requisites put in.  
The instant case be transferred to Ld ADJ FTC-2, Bongaon for disposal.  
Fix 06.11.2024 for appearance before transferee court.

D/C by me

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Bongaon